does not indicate the financial results of the combined companies had the companies actually been combined at the
beginning of each period presented, nor the impact of possible business model changes. The unaudited pro forma
condensed combined financial information also does not consider any potential impacts of current market conditions
on revenues, expense efficiencies, asset dispositions, and share repurchases, among other factors. In addition, as
explained in more detail in the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial
information, the allocation of the pro forma purchase price reflected in the unaudited pro forma condensed combined
financial information is subject to adjustment and may vary significantly from the actual purchase price allocation
that will be recorded upon completion of the merger.

54

Edgar Filing: PROSPECT CAPITAL CORP - Form N-14 8C

Table of Contents 110

Table of Contents

Prospect Capital Corp and Subsidiaries

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
Unaudited

March 31, 2009
(In Thousands)

Pro Forma
Prospect Patriot(1) Adjustments Pro Forma

Assets and Liabilities Data
Investment Securities 555,041 265,931 (69,608)(4) 751,364
Cash 39,703 5,396 131,540(2) 39,072

(137,567)(3)
Other Assets 8,062 2,011 � 10,073

Total Assets 602,806 273,338 (75,635) 800,509

Borrowings 137,567 111,959 (137,567)(3) 111,959
111,959(4)
(111,959)(4)

Other Liabilities 21,215 5,606 � 26,821

Total Liabilities 158,782 117,565 (137,567) 138,780

Net Assets 444,024 155,772 131,540(2) 661,728

(69,608)(4)

55

Edgar Filing: PROSPECT CAPITAL CORP - Form N-14 8C

Table of Contents 111

Table of Contents

Prospect Capital Corp and Subsidiaries
Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Income Statement

Unaudited
Year Ended June 30, 2008

(In Thousands)

Year Ended
June 30, 2008 Pro Forma

Performance Data Prospect Patriot Adjustments Pro Forma

Interest and Dividend Income 71,066 41,321 �(5) 112,387
Fee Income � 942 � 942
Other Income 8,336 531 � 8,867

Total Investment Income 79,402 42,794 � 122,196

Interest Expense (6,318) (8,257) 6,717(6) (7,858)
Base Management Fees (8,921) � (7,077)(7) (15,998)
Income Incentive Fees (11,278) � (5,857)(8) (17,135)
General and Administrative Expenses (7,772) (9,325) 4,434(9) (12,663)

Total Expenses (34,289) (17,582) (1,784) (53,655)

Net Investment Income 45,113 25,212 (1,784) 68,541

Realized Gain/(Loss) (16,222) (426) � (16,648)
Unrealized Gain/(Loss) (1,300) (17,650) � (18,950)

Net Realized and Unrealized Gain/(Loss) (17,522) (18,076) � (35,598)

Net Income 27,591 7,136 (1,784) 32,943

Average Shares Outstanding 23,627 20,051 2,737(10) 46,415

Earnings Per Share 1.17 0.36 � 0.71

56

Edgar Filing: PROSPECT CAPITAL CORP - Form N-14 8C

Table of Contents 112

Table of Contents

Prospect Capital Corp and Subsidiaries
Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Income Statement

Unaudited

Nine Months Ended March 31, 2009
(In Thousands)

Nine Months Ended
March 31, 2009 Pro Forma

Prospect Patriot Adjustments Pro Forma

Interest and Dividend Income 64,695 27,376 �(5) 92,071
Fee Income � 1,220 � 1,220
Other Income 13,986 339 � 14,325

Total Investment Income 78,681 28,935 � 107,616

Interest Expense (4,828) (5,759) 5,038(6) (5,549)
Base Management Fees (8,740) � (5,236)(7) (13,976)
Income Incentive Fees (11,795) � (3,851)(8) (15,646)
General and Administrative Expenses (6,136) (5,537) 1,813(9) (9,860)

Total Expenses (31,499) (11,296) (2,236) (45,031)

Net Investment Income 47,182 17,639 (2,236) 62,585

Realized Gain/(Loss) 1,661 (12,049) � (10,388)
Unrealized Gain/(Loss) (12,990) (33,300) � (46,290)

Net Realized and Unrealized Gain/(Loss) (11,329) (45,349) � (56,678)

Net Income (Loss) 35,853 (27,710) (2,236) 5,907

Average Shares Outstanding 29,708 20,812 1,976(10) 52,496

Earnings Per Share 1.21 (1.33) � 0.11

57

Edgar Filing: PROSPECT CAPITAL CORP - Form N-14 8C

Table of Contents 113

Table of Contents

Prospect Capital Corp and Subsidiaries

Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements
Unaudited

(In Thousands)

Note 1 To reflect Patriot�s June 30, 2009 balance sheet, updated for estimated changes subsequent to June 30, 2009
to the acquisition date:

PCAP PCAP
Historical June 30,
June 30, 2009
2009 Adjustments(A) As adjusted

Investment Securities $ 283,929 $ (17,998) $ 265,931
Cash and cash equivalents 8,150 (2,754) 5,396
Other Assets 10,461 (8,450) 2,011

Total Assets $ 302,540 $ (29,202) $ 273,338

Borrowings $ 137,365 $ (25,406) $ 111,959
Other Liabilities 4,680 926 5,606

Total Liabilities 142,045 (24,480) 117,565
Net Assets 160,495 (4,723) 155,772

$ 302,540 $ (29,202) $ 273,338

(A) Primarily the result of sale of certain investments subsequent to June 30, 2009 and the use of the proceeds
to repay outstanding borrowings.

Note 2 To record the sale of 16,618 shares of Prospect common stock between April 1, and July 7, 2009. The sale of
equity resulted in raising approximately $131,540 of cash.

Note 3 To record the repayment of Prospect�s outstanding borrowings of approximately $137,567 with the cash
raised resulting from the equity raises (Note 2).

Note 4 To reflect the acquisition of Patriot by the issuance of approximately 8.6 million shares of Prospect common
stock and the payment of $111,959, which was used to pay Patriot outstanding borrowings. The $111,959 is
expected to be funded by borrowing on Prospect�s credit line. Below reflects the allocation of purchase price
on the basis of the fair value of assets acquired and liabilities assumed:

58

Edgar Filing: PROSPECT CAPITAL CORP - Form N-14 8C

Table of Contents 114

Table of Contents

Prospect Capital Corp and Subsidiaries

Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements � (Continued)
Unaudited

(In Thousands)

Components of Purchase Price:

Patriot Adjusted
Historical Adjustments Values

Cash (to repay Patriot Debt) $ 111,959 $ $ 111,959
Common Stock issued 86,165 � 86,165

Total Purchase Price 198,124 � 198,124

Assets acquired:
Investments 265,931 (69,608)(A) 196,323
Cash and cash equivalents 5,075 5,075
Other assets 2,332 2,332

Assets acquired 273,338 (69,608) 203,730
Other Liabilities (5,606) (5,606)

(5,606) � (5,606)

267,732 (69,608) 198,124

Cost in Excess of assets acquired $ (69,608) $ 69,608 $ �

(A) To reflect the write down of Patriot�s fair value of its investments to Prospect�s determination of fair value.
Prospect in conjunction with an independent valuation agent has determined that a fair value approximating
the purchase price, which is approximately $70 million less than the value determined by Patriot, is
appropriate. Patriot�s fair values, some of which have been determined in conjunction with an independent
valuation agent, were derived utilizing different market assumptions than those utilized by Prospect.

Note 5 The purchase price of the investments being acquired from Patriot is below the amortized cost of such